
FG/ltc 

Deci:;:ton No. 8436.8 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFO~~IA 

Application of the Estate of' 
MIRIAM E. CONLIN (Executor Danny 
Conlin)~ an indiVidual proprie­
torship doing ous1ness as CONLIN­
STRA't-T.BERRY "tTATER CO., for author­
ity to extend water service to 
l.."lclude rlDymond f s Strawberry Ridge 
Subdivision", a. noncontiguouz a.rea, 
~"ld to establish rates for water 
services to this area~ approxi­
mately 26 -m.lec east of the City or 
Sonora, County of Tuolumne, State 
of Cal1fornitl.. 

Application No. 50608 
(Filed Octo"oer 11., 1968) 

ORDER MODIFYING DECISION . 

By Decision No. 75626, dated April 29, 1909, orderir.g 
paragraph 3 states as tollows: 

"3. Applicant is authorized to accept from the 
developer contributed plant conz1st1ng of 
"oacK-up :facilities to a total of' $42,330." 

and ordering paragraph 4 states: 

"4. 'Xhe main extension agreement betwee."'l applicant 
and the developer heretofore entered into on 
September 1, 1968 (a copy of which is Exh1"o1t 
No. 3 in this proceeding) shall bemodif1ed or 
amended by the parties so as to proVide that 
the sum ot $42,330 mentioned 1n par~raph 3c 
of such agreement shall be contributed to appli­
cant .... "1thout future refund thereof. A copy ot 
zuch a modified agreement or an appropriate 
amendment to said agreement, as signed by the 
part1es~ shall be filed in this proceeding prior 
to the serving of a:n.y water thereunder. 1I 

-1-



A-506oa FG/ltc * 

On March 27, 1975 Conlin-Strawberr,y Water Company submitted 
an amended agreement signed by both parties conta1nL~ the provisions 
as ordered by the above-mentioned decision. However, the amount to 
be contributed by the developer has been changed to $50,995,,87 .. 

The original agreement was signed on May 20, 1909; since 
that time costs have increased. It therefore appears reasonable to 
accept the increases Since both parties have agreed to the changes; 
therefore, 

IT IS ORDERED thatwnere the number $42,330 appears in 

ordering pa.ragraphs 3 and 4 of Decision No. 75626, the number shall 
be changed to $50,995 .. 87. 

The eftective date ot this order is the date hereof. 
Dated a.t &:l Frandaco , Calitornia.., this g f'#. day 

of ---...I.A::w;P~R'HiL_' ___ ' 1975. 

-2-

, . 


